
NEW JERSEY 

CONTACT – CHARLES LAVIN  
YOUTH FIRESETTER HOTLINE (609) 633-9722 – Charles.Lavin@dca.nj.gov 

These listings may not provide the specific service but can provide regional contact information.  
ATLANTIC COUNTY 

Atlantic County Fire Stoppers 
Captain Lionel Fonville  

Atlantic City Fire Department 
2715 Atlantic Avenue - 1st Floor, Room 111 

Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
609-347-5595  

lfonville@cityofatlanticcity.org 

BERGEN COUNTY 
Keri Diamond 

Care Plus NJ Inc. 
610 Valley Health Plaza 

Paramus, NJ 07652 
201-815-0101   

Kerid@careplusnj.org 

BURLINGTON COUNTY 
Burlington County Phoenix Program 

Bob Carr - Fire Marshal 
49 Rancocoas Road - PO Box 6000 

Mt. Hollly NJ 08060 
609-702-7158 ext 3952  

bcarr@co.burlington.nj.us 

CAMDEN COUNTY 
Camden County Fire Watch 

Tammy DeLucca  
1100 Marlkress Road 
Cherry Hill NJ 08003 
856-795-9805 x1333 
tdelucca@chfd.org   

CAPE MAY COUNTY 
Cape May County FireWatch 

Conrad Johnson – County Fire Marshal 
4 Moore Road – DN306 

Cape May Court House NJ 08210  
609-465-2570  

cjohnson@co.cape-may.nj.us    

CUMBERLAND COUNTY 
Lt. Tony Saltar 

Vineland Fire Department 
110 North Fourth Street 

Vineland NJ 08360 
856-297-3298 

TSaltar@vinelandcity.org  

ESSEX COUNTY 
Saint Barnabas Medical Center 

Old Short Hills Road 
Livingston NJ 07039 

973-322-5682 

GLOUCESTER COUNTY 
Gloucester County Fire Marshal’s Office 

Shawn Layton – County Fire Marshal 
212 County House Road 

Clarksboro, NJ 08020 
856-307-7137 

 slayton@co.gloucester.nj.us 

HUDSON COUNTY 
Hudson County Fire Watch 

Jacqueline Martin, MA 
Project Impact – Care Point Health 

Hoboken University Medical Center 
506 3rd Street 

Hoboken NJ 07030 
201-792-8200 or 201-792-8049  

jacqueline.martin@carepointhealth.org 

MERCER COUNTY 
Mercer County Department of Human Services 

Robert Taylor – Division of Youth Services 
McDade Administration Building 

640 South Broad Street 
PO Box 8068 

Trenton NJ 08650 
609-278-4845  

rtaylor@mercercounty.org  

MIDDLESEX COUNTY 
Middlesex County FireWatch 

Cathy Kriskowski 
Middlesex County Administration Building,  

JFK Square 75 Bayard Street 5th Floor 
New Brunswick NJ 08901  

MONMOUTH COUNTY 
Monmouth County Juvenile Fire Prevention 

County Fire Marshal’s Office 
1027 Route 33 East 

Freehold NJ 07728-0998 
732-683-8857    



732-745-4049 or 732-745-4313  
cathy.kriskowski@co.middlesex.nj.us 

 MORRIS COUNTY 
Morris County Department of Human Services 
Jessica Mondino, Juvenile Justice Coordinator 

Box 900 
Morristown NJ 07963-0900 

973-285-6850  
jmondino@co.morris.nj.us   

OCEAN COUNTY 
Ocean County Sheriff’s Office 

John Anderson – Detective, Investigations Division 
144 Chestnut Street 

Toms River NJ 08753 
732-506-5097  

 janderson@co.ocean.nj.us     
PASSAIC COUNTY 

Passaic County Fire Prevention Association 
Robert Westdyk – Bloomingdale Fire Prevention 

190 Union Avenue 
Bloomingdale NJ 07403 

973-997-5474  
bfprevention@optonline.net 

SALEM COUNTY 
Gloucester County Fire Marshal’s Office 
Edward Johnson – County Fire Marshal 

212 County House Road 
Clarksboro, NJ 08020 

856-307-7137 
 ejjohnson@co.gloucester.nj.us 

SOMERSET COUNTY 
Somerset County Department of Human Services 

Raquel Aiello 
PO Box 3000 

Somerville NJ 08876-1262 
908-704-6326  

aiello@co.somerset.nj.us     

SUSSEX COUNTY 
Sussex County FireWatch 

Virgil R. Rome, Jr. - Sussex County Fire Marshal's Office 
114 Morris Turnpike 

Newton NJ 07860 
973-948-7890 

vrome@sussexcountysheriff.com  
  UNION COUNTY 

Union County Juvenile Firesetter Program 
Ashley Czesak, Program Manager 

Care Plus NJ, Inc. 
17-07 Romaine Street 
Fair Lawn  NJ 07410 
201-797-2660 ext144  

ashleyla@careplusnj.org 

WARREN COUNTY 
Warren County Juvenile Firesetter Program 

Joe Lake - Warren County Fire Marshal's Office 
1024 Route 57 

Washington NJ 07882 
908-835-2066   

jlake@co.warren.nj.us  

 


